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Project Name

Portage Curve Multi-Modal and Trail of Blue Ice Connector

Naknek to King Salmon Non-motorized Pathway

Palmer Fishhook Separated Pathway: Trunk Road to Edgerton Parks Road
Healy to Antler Ridge Separated Path

Healy Area and School Pedestrian Path

Knik River Wayside Gold Star Families Memorial

Craig-Klawock Bike and Pedestrian Path Stage 1

Spruce Mill Promenade

Homer All-Ages and Abilities Pedestrian Pathway (HAPP)
Inner/Outer Springer Loop Separated Pathway

Hoonah - City Streets Sidewalk Construction

Hartney Bay/Eyak Native Corporation Recreation Site Improvement Project
Montana Creek Bridge Replacement

Pinky's Park Trail

Seven Pastures Pedestrian Path Improvements

Palmer Fishhook Separated Pathway: Glenn Highway to Trunk Road
Moose Pass Bike Path Connections

Forest Park Drive Walkway

Egan Drive/Valdez Sign Turnout

Lemon Creek Multi-Modal Path

Seldon Road Separated Pathway

Project Sponsor

US Forest Service

Naknek

Matanuska Susitna Borough
Denali Borough

Denali Borough

Alaska Dept. of Fish & Game
Craig

City of Ketchikan

Homer

Matanuska Susitna Borough
City of Hoonah

Cordova Historical Society
City and Borough of Juneau
City of Bethel

Municipality of Skagway
Alaska DOT&PF - Central Region
Moose Pass

Ketchikan Gateway Borough
City of Valdez

City and Borough of Juneau
Alaska DOT&PF - Central Region

Population
Category
<5K (Rural)
<5K (Rural)
5k-49,999
<5K (Rural)
<5K (Rural)
<5K (Rural)
<5K (Rural)
5k-49,999
<5K (Rural)
50K-200K
<5K (Rural)
<5K (Rural)
5k-49,999
5k-49,999
<5K (Rural)
5k-49,999
<5K (Rural)
5k-49,999
<5K (Rural)
5k-49,999
50K-200K

PEB Score

439
437.5
414.8
410.5
388.5
387.7

381

363
362.7
358.5

345
344.8

340
326.7
326.5
325.7
325.5

322
321.3
319.8

303



