## Transportation Alternatives Program Program Evaluation Board Scores December 20, 2023

Project Name	Project Sponsor	Population Category	PEB Score
Portage Curve Multi-Modal and Trail of Blue Ice Connector	US Forest Service	<5K (Rural)	439
Naknek to King Salmon Non-motorized Pathway	Naknek	<5K (Rural)	437.5
Palmer Fishhook Separated Pathway: Trunk Road to Edgerton Parks Road	Matanuska Susitna Borough	5k-49,999	414.8
Healy to Antler Ridge Separated Path	Denali Borough	<5K (Rural)	410.5
Healy Area and School Pedestrian Path	Denali Borough	<5K (Rural)	388.5
Knik River Wayside Gold Star Families Memorial	Alaska Dept. of Fish & Game	<5K (Rural)	387.7
Craig-Klawock Bike and Pedestrian Path Stage 1	Craig	<5K (Rural)	381
Spruce Mill Promenade	City of Ketchikan	5k-49,999	363
Homer All-Ages and Abilities Pedestrian Pathway (HAPP)	Homer	<5K (Rural)	362.7
Inner/Outer Springer Loop Separated Pathway	Matanuska Susitna Borough	50K-200K	358.5
Hoonah - City Streets Sidewalk Construction	City of Hoonah	<5K (Rural)	345
Hartney Bay/Eyak Native Corporation Recreation Site Improvement Project	Cordova Historical Society	<5K (Rural)	344.8
Montana Creek Bridge Replacement	City and Borough of Juneau	5k-49,999	340
Pinky's Park Trail	City of Bethel	5k-49,999	326.7
Seven Pastures Pedestrian Path Improvements	Municipality of Skagway	<5K (Rural)	326.5
Palmer Fishhook Separated Pathway: Glenn Highway to Trunk Road	Alaska DOT&PF - Central Region	5k-49,999	325.7
Moose Pass Bike Path Connections	Moose Pass	<5K (Rural)	325.5
Forest Park Drive Walkway	Ketchikan Gateway Borough	5k-49,999	322
Egan Drive/Valdez Sign Turnout	City of Valdez	<5K (Rural)	321.3
Lemon Creek Multi-Modal Path	City and Borough of Juneau	5k-49,999	319.8
Seldon Road Separated Pathway	Alaska DOT&PF - Central Region	50K-200K	303